Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-02720:11:10.162.000.

Processed Thu Mar 2 21:19:17 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170302_201109__dat00.bin

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

1

1 1

1

20

20

40

40

T T

60

60
Time (s) from 2017-03-02720:11:10.162.000

80
Time (s) from 2017-03-02T20:11:10.162.000

100

100

120

120

140

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

807
eo-f
40-5
20-5

0]

TTT T[T TTTTTT

50
40 5
30 5
20 5
10 4

60
50 4
40 -
30
20 4
10 4

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

16'1 1(')° 161 162 163 164
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -1032
mx: 909
u: -8.8
0:28.1

Channel 1
mn: -3145
mx: 3298
u-17.1
0:64.3

Channel 2
mn: -2544
mx: 2514
u: -20.2
0: 82.6



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-02T720:11:10.162.000. Part 50/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Mar 2 21:19:28 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170302_201109__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

T T

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-02T20:11:10.162.000

25
20

15

10

25
20

154

10

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-02720:11:10.162.000

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 -
20 -
204 -
] L
0 [
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 =
0 o
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -746
30 mx: 909
20 u: -8.8
0:29.9
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -2080
mx: 3298
30
u:-17.0
20 0:70.6
10
50 Channel 2
mn: -1660
40
mx: 2514
30 W -20.1
20 0:84.9
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-02T20:11:10.162.000. Part 133/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Mar 2 21:19:29 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170302_201109__dat00.bin

1 1

2

25
20

15

10

25 0
20
15

10

132.2

T T

132.4 132.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-02T20:11:10.162.000
Al : e

132.4 132.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-02720:11:10.162.000

132.8

132.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 F
404 =
20 -
0 ] [
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -1026
30 mx: 800
20 u: -8.8
o:30.6
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -3145
mx: 2975
30
u:-17.0
20 0:71.8
10
60
50 Channel 2
mn: -2544
40 mx: 2409
30 W -20.2
20 o:88.7
10



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-02T20:11:10.162.000. Part 6/147

Processed Thu Mar 2 21:19:30 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170302_201109__dat00.bin

1 1

5.0

5.2

T T

5.4 .
Time (s) from 2017-03-02720:11:10.162.000

5.8

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 F
20 -
20 :—
0] :
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 o
04 o
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -1032
30 mx: 478
20 M -8.8
0:28.7
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -596
mx: 422
30
u-17.1
20 0:64.3
10
50 Channel 2
mn: -2449
40
mx: 2028
30 W -20.1
20 0:83.4
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-02T20:11:10.162.000. Part 118/147

Processed Thu Mar 2 21:19:31 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170302_201109__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 . 1

Channel 0
TM units

o
32 1000 - 3
c >

g s 0

=

Channel 2
TM units

I T T T T T

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-02T20:11:10.162.000

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

10

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

10

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-02720:11:10.162.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 E
404 -
204 ;
0] E
-20 3 :
607
40
20
0]
-20
607
40
20
0]
-20 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -395
30 mx: 447
20 u: -8.8
0:28.5
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1545
mx: 2099
30
u-17.1
20 0:68.0
10
50 Channel 2
mn: -1035
40
mx: 1302
30 1 -20.2
20 0:85.5
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-02T720:11:10.162.000. Part 72/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Mar 2 21:19:32 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170302_201109__dat00.bin

1 1

25
204
15

10

25
20

15

10§

71.2

T T

71.4 71.6

Time (s) from 2017—03—02T20:11:10.16.2.000

e ! .

71.4 71.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-02720:11:10.162.000

71.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 E
404 3
204 -
0] E
-20 ] E
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 F
0 o
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -693
30 mx: 492
20 M -8.8
0:29.1
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1657
mx: 2045
30
u-17.1
20 0:67.6
10
50 Channel 2
mn: -1266
40
mx: 1611
30 W -20.2
20 0:84.1
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-02T720:11:10.162.000. Part 61/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Mar 2 21:19:33 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170302_201109__dat00.bin

1 1

25

2037

15

10

25
20

15

10

60.0

60.2

T T

60.4 60.6

60.4 60.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-02720:11:10.162.000

Time (s) from 2017—03—02T20:11:10.16.2.000

60.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 F
40 -
20—E E—
0 E
-20 ] E
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 =
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -520
30 mx: 463
20 u: -8.8
0:28.8
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1679
mx: 1476
30
u:-16.9
20 0:65.3
10
50 Channel 2
mn: -1956
40
mx: 1356
30 1 -19.9
20 0:83.6
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-02T720:11:10.162.000. Part 56/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Thu Mar 2 21:19:34 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170302_201109__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

T T T T T

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-02T20:11:10.162.000
25 = i R
st ' l“" e

25
209

15

10

25
20

15

10

55.0

55.2

55.4 55.6

. 55.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-02720:11:10.162.000

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

80 7] [
@ 60 -
E 4 L
o 40 -
z ] i
o 20 -
4 L
0 [
60 7]
o 404
E 4
g 207
g ]
a 04
-20 3
60 7] [
@ 40 -
E 4 L
o 207 o
g ] 3
a 04 -
-20 bt bt bt - :
108 10* 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
— mn: -390
)
T 30 mx: 371
% 20 u: -8.8
o 0:28.5
10
50 Channel 1
—_ mn: -1562
o 40
Z mx: 1934
5 30
= u:-17.0
o
a 20 0:65.1
10
50 Channel 2
—_ mn: -497
o 40
Z mx: 627
g 0 i -20.0
(=]
o 20 0:81.6
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-02720:11:10.162.000. Part 12/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Mar 2 21:19:35 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170302_201109__dat00.bin

1 1

600
400
200

25
20

15

10

25
20
15

10

11.2

T T

114 11.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-02T20:11:10.162.000

114 11.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-02720:11:10.162.000

11.8

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 F
20 -
20 =
0 [
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 F
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -752
30 mx: 644
20 W -8.7
0:28.7
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1628
mx: 1903
30
u-17.1
20 o: 66.4
10
50 Channel 2
mn: -1518
40
mx: 1665
30 1 -20.2
20 0:83.0
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-02T720:11:10.162.000. Part 17/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

400

Processed Thu Mar 2 21:19:36 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170302_201109__dat00.bin

1 1

25
20
15

10

25
20

15

10

16.0

16.2

T T

16.4 16.6

16.4 16.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-02720:11:10.162.000

Time (s) from 2017—03—02T20:11:10.16.2.000

16.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 E
404 -
20—E E—
0 E
-20 3 :
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 =
0] -
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -572
30 mx: 415
20 W -8.7
0:28.3
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -667
mx: 493
30
u-17.1
20 0:64.1
10
50 Channel 2
mn: -1881
40
mx: 1612
30 W -20.1
20 0:82.5
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-02T720:11:10.162.000. Part 23/147

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units - TM units -

TM units -

Processed Thu Mar 2 21:19:37 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170302_201109__dat00.bin

v'uv.vw'i'r,ll'nr

22.4 22.6 22.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-02T20:11:10.162.000

1\,u|‘|||-:~“w \wrrw'

20
15
10 —j

5-:

%MHM-M
l-

2L L PR APy e L ey

wmm‘“m Bl

@W g Bt
‘ “: ;",.'.1."- w u-w.i n. .hmu,s,.f gl g ek 2
B "fj‘?‘: ‘ “h“whﬁﬁﬁ- ’fﬁ“f%.r?iﬁ.fﬁ r’?ﬂh"f:'.'w

Un. T .\_\,n |,,.a,,|

r'm:w;ﬂmwmwﬁm aul,
fik s i }g

i “i | .. P
"ﬁﬁﬁg# Mﬁ“t‘%‘%w ;

w F' T #[n 1 -,w :
257
1 e S ”.' [§m o g g )bw'\\\-ﬂa \‘.”ul”' Ty T ¥ o mo e i
o0 R T [ e R g

»}f';ri? ] fﬂ%

0 M"I g i’f‘“'ﬁ! M TWJWME ﬂlu Hi’#ﬂ | 'ﬂﬁ‘- WMWJ!H'MA iﬂﬂhﬁﬁ’ﬂﬁﬁj m»a:. Huﬂ}Wﬂﬂﬂﬂ?

dlnnbEate “?;;mis*:*%&” v %Mf::(; i

i el
;gé;;m,m S s i e

Ty e \'n—‘w-v—; s L s w21 s i P4

u-qn.-..,,.,.
e e S et bt AR -|J il I'H—”\'HIF -;4 YR

-"”‘u" Lok gl il

1 e Sl Sl e
i 'ilap

ﬁi“ m{

R T e Al “HH\(

f;.#@aa **'W:'mymm i

3 ,(%m:z ﬁ!‘u. E&%‘iﬁ#?; AL e

22 4 22 6
Time (s) from 2017-03-02720:11:10.162.000

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

20 3

20
-40 1

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

807
60
40—5
20—5

o]
60 7
404
20
E

60 3
404
20
E

of

30
20

10

50

i

40
30
20
10

50

——

40
30
20

10‘-

T T T

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0

mn: -87

mx: 67

u: -8.7

0:27.8

Channel 1
mn: -181
mx: 184
u-17.1
0:63.8

Channel 2
mn: -201
mx: 178
u:-20.1
0:80.0

o
10°




